Technical datat / Buffer solutions / Transmitters / Ordering information 2
Ordering information / Drawings 3
Contents
InPro® 4260 (i) and InPro® 4281 (i)
The combination pH electrodes with built-in
temperature sensor for higher performance
Technical Data
Short description

4-wire version for universal AC / DC power supply, or alternatively in 2-wire versions, with or without HART® or PROFI-
BUS® or FOUNDATION fieldbus® communication, of standard or explosion-proof (Ex) design.
Ordering information
Cables (ISM sensors)
Standard temperature (– 30 to 80 °C / – 22 to + 76 °F)   Order no.
AK9  open 1 m (3.3 ft) 59 902 167
AK9  open 3 m (9.8 ft) 59 902 193
AK9  open 5 m (16.4 ft) 59 902 213
AK9  open 10 m (32.8 ft) 59 902 230
AK9  open 20 m (65.6 ft) 52 300 204
Cables (Analog sensors)
Standard temperature (– 30 to 80 °C / – 22 to + 76 °F)   Order no.
VP6-ST/3 m (9.8 ft)    52 300 108
VP6-ST/5 m (16.4 ft)    52 300 109
VP6-ST/10 m (32.8 ft)    52 300 110
High temperature (– 30 to 135 °C / – 22 to + 275 °F)    Order no.
VP6-HT/3 m (9.8 ft)    52 300 112
VP6-HT/5 m (16.4 ft)    52 300 113
VP6-HT/10 m (32.8 ft)    52 300 114
3
Ordering Information / Drawings InPro 4260 (i) / InPro 4281 i
Ordering information
ISM Electrodes Length Temp. Signal Order Number ISM Electrodes Length Temp. Signal Order Number